## Resolution

WHEREAS, Mrs. Dale Hahn has served Wharton County Junior College since 1984 as an instructor in the Dental Hygiene Program and,

WHEREAS, during these years she has distinguished herself as an exceptional educator and leader among colleagues that, will miss her friendship, support, and dedication to the profession and,

**WHEREAS,** Mrs. Hahn has elected to retire leaving Interstate 10 to the eighteen wheelers and to spend time with her family and grandchildren, and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Trustees and the Administration herewith commend Mrs. Hahn for her twenty four years of dedication to the college, for her support of fellow colleagues, and for her exceptional ability to mentor new generations of Registered Dental Hygienists, and that the Board and Administration wish Mrs. Hahn well in her retirement, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution be incorporated into the official minutes of the Board of Trustees and a copy of said resolution be presented to Mrs. Hahn.

Unanimously adopted in regular session by the Wharton County Junior College Board of Trustees on August 16, 2022.

Amy Rod, Chair Ann Hundl, Vice-Chair Mary Ellen Meyer, Secretary P. D. (Danny) Gertson, III Dr. Bret Macha

Dr. Priscilla Metcalf J. Paul Pope Larry Sitka Dr. Sue Zanne Williamson Urbis